Representative Katrina Shankland

Represents: Wisconsin State Assembly

Assembly District 71

Katrina.Shankland@legis.wisconsin.gov

State Representative Katrina Shankland lives in Stevens Point and represents Wisconsin's 71st State Assembly District, covering most of Portage County. She was born and raised in Central Wisconsin, received her B.A. in Political Science from the University of Wisconsin-Madison, and earned her M.S. in Community and Organizational Leadership at UW-Stevens Point. In the Wisconsin State Legislature, Rep. Shankland currently serves as the ranking member on the Assembly Committee on Workforce Development and as a member of the Assembly Committee on the Environment, the Assembly Committee on Colleges & Universities, the Assembly Committee on Sporting Heritage, the Assembly Committee on Agriculture, and the Governor's Council on Workforce Investment. She is also Wisconsin State Lead for the National Caucus of Environmental Legislators, Vice Chair of the Wisconsin Legislative Paper Caucus, and served as the Vice Chair of the 2019-20 bipartisan and bicameral Task Force on Water Quality. Rep. Shankland was the youngest member of the Wisconsin State Assembly when she was first elected, and she served as its then-youngest Assistant Minority Leader during her second term. She is currently serving her fifth consecutive term in office, and is grateful to have been appointed by Governor Evers to serve on the Wisconsin Council on Forestry beginning in 2022.